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TE: September 29, 1992
To: Mr. Gene E. McClelland, McClelland Laboratories, Inc.
SohEs To: Dave Heberlein, Ian Pirie, File
PROM: Cam Clayton, Minnova Inc
SuBitcr: Information regarding core and bulk samples.

Please refer to Fax sent to Ian Pirie, Minnova Inc from Gene E.
McClelland dated 09-18-92.

The following information is provided concerning drill core and
bulk samples. A total of four (4) core composites are to be
prepared on an interval footage percent basis. PLEASE NOTE: ALL
INTERVALS PROVIDED ARE IN METRES. Single core composites are to be
prepared from rejects provided for holes DDH WF92-08 and WF92-13.
DDH WF92-10 should have two composites prepared, as sample #40508
reject is not available and the sample interval is therefore not
continuous. Weights for each interval are provided, as are

original analytical results.

DRILL CORE SAMPLES

DDH WF92-08 INTERVALS IN METRES

SAMPLE # FROM TO WIDTH WEIGHT PPB AU g/t AU oz/t AU
(m) (m) (m)  (Kg)

39836 87.8 88.6 0.8 1.04 870 0.76 0.022
39837 88.6 89.6 1.0 1.526 812 0.79 0.023
39838 89.6 91.0 1.4 2.336 3200 3.35 0.098
39839 91.0 91.8 0.8 1.792 701 0.82 0.024
39840 91.8 93.0 1.2 1.68 749 0.78 0.023
39841 93.0 95.1 2.1 0.236 2000 1.52 0.044
39842 95.1 95.7 0.6 0.566 >10000 7.42 0.212
39843 95.7 96.3 0.6 0.66 1000 1.02 0.030
39844 96.3 97.1 0.8 1.068 2250 2.10 0.061
39845 97.1 98.0 0.9 1.548 1770 1.89 0.055



DDH WF92-10 INTERVALS IN METRES

SAMPLE # FROM TO WIDTH WEIGHT PPB AU g/t AU oz/t AU

(m) (m)  (m) (Kqg)

40503 83.8 84.2 0.4 0.422 910 1.00 0.029%%*
40504 84.2 84.7 0.5 0.756 1865 1.89 0.055%%*
40505 84.7 85.8 1.1 1.866 1680 1.82 0.053%%*
40506 85.8 86.6 0.8 1.108 3360 4.07 0.119%%*
40507 86.6 87.2 0.6 1.142 5210 6.52 0.190%*
40508 87.2 87.3 0.1lno reject>10000 12.70 0.370
40509 87.3 88.0 0.7 1.04 5148 6.79 0.198%*
40510 88.0 89.5 1.5 2.612 805 0.99 0.029%*
40511 89.5 91.0 1.5 2.37 505 0.58 0.017%%*
40512 91.0 92.9 1.9 2.908 1340 1.15 0.034%%*
DDH WF92-13 INTERVALS IN METRES

SAMPLE # FROM TO WIDTH WEIGHT PPB AU g/t aAvu oz/t AU

(m) (m)  (m) (Kg)

38828 142.7 144.2 1.5 2.298 637 0.95 0.028
38829 144.2 145.7 1.5 2.6 657 0.71 0.028
38830 145.7 147.2 1.5 3.48 1604 1.90 0.055
38831 147.2 147.8 0.6 1.234 768 0.75 0.022
38832 147.8 148.1 0.3 0.22 3720 3.56 0.104
38833 148.1 148.5 0.4 0.474 6270 6.51 0.190
38834 148.5 149.6 1.1 1.814 1560 1.66 0.048
38835 149.6 150.1 0.5 1.008 3465 3.46 0.101
38836 150.1 150.9 0.8 1.378 536 0.59 0.017
38837 150.9 151.1 0.2 0.118 1260 1.36 0.040
38838 151.1 151.4 0.3 0.466 1105 1.29 0.038
38839 151.4 152.9 1.5 2.618 1940 2.12 0.062
38840 152.9 154.4 1.5 2.106 650 0.67 0.020
38841 154.4 155.9 1.5 2.86 820 0.88 0.026
38842 155.9 157.4 1.5 2.436 1800 1.85 0.054
38843 157.4 158.6 1.2 2.308 2150 2.30 0.067
38844 158.6 159.8 1.2 1.816 715 0.66 0.019

** No sample reject is available for Sample #40508. Therefore
sample #’s 40503 through 40507, and 40509 through 40512 should be
analysed as two individual composites.

TRENCH BULK SAMPLES

Five bulk samples have been collected. These have been numbered
BS92-1 through BS92-5. Samples BS92-1 through BS92-4 are estimated
to be > 3 gAu/mt. Sample BS92-5 is estimated to be < 2 gAu/mt.



-Samples BS92-1 through BS92-3 are panel samples over an
approximate area of 3m X lm. Each sample is contained within two

bags for shipping.

-Sample BS92-4 is a panel sample over an approximate area of 3m X
0.5m. This sample is contained within two bags for shipping.

-Sample BS92-5 is a continuous chip sample of approximately 15cm
width over a length of 13m. This sample is contained within four

bags for shipping.

If there are any questions regarding these instructions please
contact either myself (Cam Clayton), Dave Heberlein, or Ian Pirie

at (604) 681-3771.

Cam Clayton
Project Geologist



